rllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll‘ . .
Trinit - - Worship Services
Making Jesus Known! n
Lutheran " i January 2025 | semeeon
u eran : : Sunday 8:30 a.m. & 10:30 a.m.
323 Scott Street, Monroe, MI 48161 T I I I I I I I I I I I
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2 3 4
The Lord gives strength to his people; New Year’s Day 9:00a Fuhlbrigge Bible Study
The Lord blesses his people with peace. Office Closed
Psalm 29:11 6:00p Worship HC
NO SCHOOL through January 3 =
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
9:00a Fuhlbrigge Bible Study
8:30a  Worship HC School Resumes 9:00a - Agape AM 9:00a Braille
9:30a  Bible Study _ 11:30a Agape PM
10:30a Worship 6:00p AAl\fI\eetmg_
6:00p  Trinity Family Meal 6:30p Stephen Ministry | 6:30p Stephen Ministry . .
P otep i 7:00p Choir 5:00p Faith, Family, 6:00p Worship
7:30p AA Meeting and Fun
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
) 9:00a Fuhlbrigge Bible Study
8:30a  Worship 12:30p WinGS 9:00a Agape AM 9:00a Braille
9:30a  Bible Study _ 11:30a Agape PM
10:30a  Worship HC 6:00p AA Meeting
6:00p  Trinity Family Meal 7:00p Choir
7:30p AA Meeting 5:00p Faith, Family, 6:00p Worship HC
and Fun
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
9:00a Fuhlbrigge Bible Study
8:30a  Worship HC No School 9:00a Agape AM 9:00a Braille
9:30a  Bible Study 11:30a Agape PM
10:30a Worship 6:000 AA Meeti o
6:00p  Trinity Family Meal 6:30p Stephen Ministry | (. P oetne 6:00p Alzheimer's
6:30p Stephen Ministry . . S G .
7:00p Choir 5:00p Faith, Family, upport Grp. 6:00p Worship
7:30p AA Meeting and Fun
26 27 28 29 30 31
. February
9:00a Agape AM Half Day o
8:30a  Worship 11:30a Agape PM Sf . y/ / [Su Mo [Ta [we [Th [ Fr 2a
9:30a  Bible Study 6:00p AA Meeting _ _ ¢hoo R B T R A
10:30a  Worship HC 7:00p Choir 5:00p Faith, Family, 9 [10 [ 11 [12 [13 |14 |15
6:00p  Trinity Family Meal 7:30p AA Meeting and Fun 16 [17 |18 |19 [20 [ 21 |22

Lutheran Schools Week - January 26—February1 = = =




Servants of the Lord

Pastors

Rev. John Carrier
Rev. Mark Duerr
Rev. Dennis Mann

Interim Senior Pastor
Associate Pastor
Visitation Pastor

Principal
Tracey Hackbarth

Office Receptionist
Sirena Williams

School Administrative Assistant
Rhonda Schmidt

Church Administrative Assistant
Kim Kruger

Finance Office

Carmen Kiersey
Darla Rothenberger

Social Ministry Liaison
Sue Gruber

Board of Directors

President
James Vallade.........cccccceeevrvnnnns 735-3653

Vice-President
Cathy Toburen.........ccccccueeuen..e. 693-3577

Treasurer
Donald French........ccocceveeiiininns 244-4551

Secretary
Deborah Saul........cccccceevevieiinnens 755-2829

Member
Tom Morgan........cccceeveeveseennnes 718-9932

Member
Henry Werner..................... 313-220-5078

Member
Sarah Younglove............c..cc...... 621-8767

Prayer Chain

If you have an urgent prayer request, start
our Prayer Chain by contacting the Church
Office by phone or email.

JANUARY BIRTHDAYS

Happy Birthday and God’s blessings to our Trinity friends celebrating
birthdays this month! If yours isn’t listed, we may not have it.
Just contact the Church Office.

O 00 00 00 00 O L1 I A D W WN KL

[any
[y

11
11
12
12
13
13
13
14
14

John Wilhelm
Mason Vallade
Paul Goodnuff
Mark Waltz
Scott Butler
Declan Heck
Jonah Witte
Laura Ayala
Seth Ferguson
Greg Eighmey
David Groves
Holly Butler
Lacie Little
Laura Matteson
George Johnson
Barbara
Wolfenbarger
Erin Dowen
Sean Strube
Ada Finley
Mario Campos
Janet Kleine
Kamden Hilken
Rebecca Roberts
Bob Nietubicz
Cheryl Havekost

15
15
15
15
15
16
16
16
16
16
17

17
18
19
19
19
20
21
21
22
22
22
22
22

23

Allison Ruhlig
David Rinne
James Carter
Kevin Cox
Patricia Conner
Aaron Dowen
Alyssa Richards
Cole Murphy
Deborah Saul
Jared Werner
Nicholas
Clawson Jr
Pam Sulfaro
Jeanette Clark
Hudson Bodi
Linda Barger
Linda Hill
Lucky Gunter

Audrey Johnson

Tara Neaves
Christine Foor
Dawson Vore

Marlene Wagner

Paul Wagner
Roman
Cusumano
Karen Brown

24
26
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
28
28
30

30
31

Hayden Delmotte
Ashley Ruhlig
Jonas Salinas
Ashley Russeau
David Hudkins
Donna Rinne
Evan Billmaier
Jack Thompson
John Hackbarth
Steven Singleton
Melissa McAuliffe
Terri Stalbaum
Charlotte
Knezevich

Kate Delmotte
Jonah Cox

Worship Anew (Shut-ins)
Ft. Wayne, IN

MEDIA

MINGIRY| www.WorshipAnew.org
YYYYYYYY

Online Devotions, Podcasts,
Sacred Music & More

kfuo.org
lutheranpublicradio.org
lutheranhour.org

Worship at Trinity

IN OUR SANCTUARY

6 pm Saturday
8:30 & 10:30 am Sunday

Services broadcast on Xfinity 21 and
Spectrum 187 (5:00p on Weds., 9:00a on
Thurs.) and streamed LIVE on Facebook

(8:30am Sun.)

Office Hours
Monday—Friday
7:30am—4:00pm

Leave a voice message
or communicate by email anytime.

For information on our Sunday night
Trinity Family Meal contact:

Naomi (344-2279)

Facebook
Web site
Email

Trinity Lutheran Church Monroe
www.tlcmonroe.org
info@trinitylutheranmonroe.org

Church & School Offices

(734) 242-2308
Fax (734) 241-6293



