

Making Jesus Known!

January 2025

Worship Services

Saturday 6:00 p.m. Sunday 8:30 a.m. & 10:30 a.m.

323 Scott Street, Monroe, MI 48161

	Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
		ves strength to his peo sses his people with p	l New Year's Day Office Closed	2	3	<i>4</i> 9:00a Fuhlbrigge Bible Study	
_		Psalm 29:11	NO SCH	OOL through Jan	nuary 3 🏓	6:00p Worship HC	
5 8:30a	Worship HC	6 School Resumes	7	8 9:00a Agape AM 11:30a Agape PM	9	10	<i>11</i> 9:00a Fuhlbrigge Bible Study 9:00a Braille
9:30a 10:30a 6:00p	Bible Study Worship Trinity Family Meal	6:30p Stephen Ministry	6:00p AA Meeting 6:30p Stephen Ministry 7:00p Choir 7:30p AA Meeting	5:00p Faith, Family, and Fun			6:00p Worship
12		13	14	15	16	17	18
8:30a 9:30a 10:30a 6:00p	Worship Bible Study Worship HC Trinity Family Meal		12:30p WinGS 6:00p AA Meeting 7:00p Choir 7:30p AA Meeting	9:00a Agape AM 11:30a Agape PM 5:00p Faith, Family,			9:00a Fuhlbrigge Bible Study9:00a Braille6:00p Worship HC
19		20	21	and Fun 22	23	24	25
8:30a 9:30a	Worship HC Bible Study	No School		9:00a Agape AM 11:30a Agape PM			9:00a Fuhlbrigge Bible Study 9:00a Braille
10:30 a 6:00p	Worship Trinity Family Meal	6:30p Stephen Ministry	6:00p AA Meeting 6:30p Stephen Ministry 7:00p Choir 7:30p AA Meeting	5:00p Faith, Family, and Fun	6:00p Alzheimer's Support Grp.		6:00p Worship
26		27	28	29	30	31	February
8:30a 9:30a 10:30a 6:00p	Worship Bible Study Worship HC Trinity Family Meal		6:00p AA Meeting 7:00p Choir 7:30p AA Meeting	9:00a Agape AM 11:30a Agape PM 5:00p Faith, Family, and Fun		School 2 9	u Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa - - - 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 10 11 12 13 14 15 6 17 18 19 20 21 22
		Lutheran Schools	s Week - Janua	ary 26—February			3 24 25 26 27 28

Servants of the Lord

Associate Pastor

Visitation Pastor

1

1

3

4

6

8

8

8

8 9

11

11 11

12

12

13

13 13

14

14

Pastors

Rev. John Carrier Interim Senior Pastor Rev. Mark Duerr Rev. Dennis Mann

Principal

Tracev Hackbarth

Office Receptionist

Sirena Williams

School Administrative Assistant Rhonda Schmidt

Church Administrative Assistant Kim Kruger

Finance Office Carmen Kiersey Darla Rothenberger

Social Ministry Liaison

Sue Gruber

Board of Directors

President James Vallade735-3653
<u>Vice-President</u> Cathy Toburen693-3577
<u>Treasurer</u> Donald French244-4551
<u>Secretary</u> Deborah Saul755-2829
<u>Member</u> Tom Morgan718-9932
Member Henry Werner313-220-5078
Member Sarah Younglove621-8767
Prayer Chain If you have an urgent prayer request, start our Prayer Chain by contacting the Church Office by phone or email.

JANUARY BIRTHDAYS

Happy Birthday and God's blessings to our Trinity friends celebrating birthdays this month! If yours isn't listed, we may not have it. Just contact the Church Office.

John Wilhelm	15	Allison Ruhlig
Mason Vallade	15	David Rinne
Paul Goodnuff	15	James Carter
Mark Waltz	15	Kevin Cox
Scott Butler	15	Patricia Conner
Declan Heck	16	Aaron Dowen
Jonah Witte	16	Alyssa Richards
Laura Ayala	16	Cole Murphy
, Seth Ferguson	16	Deborah Saul
Greg Eighmey	16	Jared Werner
David Groves	17	Nicholas
Holly Butler		Clawson Jr
Lacie Little	17	Pam Sulfaro
Laura Matteson	18	Jeanette Clark
George Johnson	19	Hudson Bodi
Barbara	19	Linda Barger
Wolfenbarger	19	Linda Hill
Erin Dowen	20	Lucky Gunter
Sean Strube	21	Audrey Johnson
Ada Finley	21	Tara Neaves
Mario Campos	22	Christine Foor
Janet Kleine	22	Dawson Vore
Kamden Hilken	22	Marlene Wagner
Rebecca Roberts	22	Paul Wagner
Bob Nietubicz	22	Roman
Cheryl Havekost		Cusumano
-	23	Karen Brown

24	Hayden Delmotte
26	Ashley Ruhlig
26	Jonas Salinas
27	Ashley Russeau
27	David Hudkins
27	Donna Rinne
27	Evan Billmaier
27	Jack Thompson
27	John Hackbarth
27	Steven Singleton
28	Melissa McAuliffe
28	Terri Stalbaum
30	Charlotte
	Knezevich
30	Kate Delmotte

31 Jonah Cox



Worship Anew (Shut-ins)

Ft. Wayne, IN

www.WorshipAnew.org

Online Devotions, Podcasts, Sacred Music & More

kfuo.org lutheranpublicradio.org lutheranhour.org

Worship at Trinity

.....

IN OUR SANCTUARY 6 pm Saturday 8:30 & 10:30 am Sunday

Services broadcast on Xfinity 21 and Spectrum 187 (5:00p on Weds., 9:00a on Thurs.) and streamed LIVE on Facebook (8:30am Sun.)

> Office Hours Monday—Friday 7:30am-4:00pm

Leave a voice message or communicate by email anytime.

For information on our Sunday night **Trinity Family Meal contact:**

Naomi (344-2279)

Facebook Trinity Lutheran Church Monroe Web site www.tlcmonroe.org Email info@trinitylutheranmonroe.org

Church & School Offices (734) 242-2308 Fax (734) 241-6293